

Certificate of Registration

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

Safran Passenger Innovations, LLC

3151 East Imperial Highway Brea, California, 92821, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

AS9100D with ISO 9001:2015

*Audited in accordance with AS9104/1:2012 Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Quality Management System Certification Programs. NSF-ISR is accredited under the Americas Aerospace Quality Group Registration Management Committee.

Scope of Registration:

Design, development, testing, manufacture, repair and installation of in-flight entertainment and connectivity systems as performed at 3151 E. Imperial Highway, and 3025 E. Imperial Highway and 3075 E. Imperial Highway, Brea, California 92821.



Certificate Number: Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 07-JAN-2022 Certificate Issue Date: Expiration Date *:

C0073908-AS17 25-APR-2020 24-APR-2023

Junif Morecraft

Jennifer Morecraft. Senior Managing Director

NSF International Strategic Registrations

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

Authorized Registration and /or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request. *Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify registrations call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at www.nsf-isr.org